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Of Northern California

Ty
(g
[
L

Lan
(49
Febflary 24, 1992

Mr. Scott Seery
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94621

Re: Analytical Results, Mary Petsas, 16035 East 14th, San Leandro,
CA 94578

Dear Mr. Seery:
Attached are copies of analytical reports, chain-of-custody
documentation, and Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release
{Leak} Contamination Site Report for the referenced site. A copy of
the site plan is also included for your review.

If you have any guestion please contact our office.

Sincerely,

TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING

2821 Whipple Road * Union City, California ® 94587
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Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc. Telephone (510) 783-6960
3423 Investment Boulevard, #8 * Hayward, California 94545 Facsimile (510) 783-1512
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February 13, 1992

Mr. Marc Zomorodi

Tank Protect Engineering

2821 Whipple Road

Union City, California 94587

Dear Mr. Zomorodi:

Trace Analysis Laboratory received ten soil samples on February 6,
1992 for your Project No. 218A-020692, 16035 East 14th Street, San
Leandro, CA (our custody log number 1768).

These sampies were composited and analyzed according to your chain of
custody. Our analytical report and the completed chain of custody
form are enclosed for your review.

Trace Analysis Laboratory is certified under the California Environ-
mental Laboratory Accreditation Program. Our certification number

is 1199,

If you should have any questions or require additional information,
please call me.

Sincerely yours,

J ifé%kéi}}%%@L04?

kol
Project Specialist

Enclosures

Founding Member of the Association of California Testing Laboratories



Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc. Telephone (510) 783-6960
3423 Investment Boulevard, #8 » Hayward, California 84545 Facsimile (510) 783-1512

L0G NUMBER: 1768

DATE SAMPLED: 02/05/92
DATE RECEIVED: 02/06/92
DATE EXTRACTED: 02/07/92
DATE ANALYZED: 02/12/92
DATE REPORTED: 02/13/92

CUSTCMER: Tank Protect Engineering
REQUESTER: Marc Zomorodi

PROJECT: No. 218A-020692, 16035 East 14th Street, San Leandro, CA
Sample Type: Soil

S3-BP Method Blank

Method and Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting

Constituent: Units tration Limit tration Limit

DHS Method:

Total Petroleum Hydro-

carbons as Diesel ug/kg 950,000 8,000 ND 1,000

QC Summary:

% Recovery: 103%*

% RPD: 24

Concentrations reported as ND were not detected at or above the reporting Timit.
Sample, 53-BP contains compounds eluting earlier than the diesel standard.

The Recovery is for the Laboratory Control Sample, due to the high concentration
in the spiked sample.

Founding Member of the Association of California Testing Labaratories



Method and
Constituent:

PHS Method:

Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Gasoline
EPA Method 8020 for:
Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene

Xylenes

Method and
Constituent:

DHS Method:

Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Gasoline
EPA Method 8020 for:
Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene

Xylenes

LOG NUMBER: 1768

DATE SAMPLED: 02/05/92
DATE RECEIVED:  02/06/92
DATE EXTRACTED: 02/06/92
DATE ANALYZED: 02/11/92
DATE REPORTED:  02/13/92

§ = Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

PAGE : Twa
Sample Type: Soil
Composite of S1-1,
S§1-2, S1-3 and S1-4 S1-NW S1-SE
Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting
Units tration Limit tration Limit tration Limit
ug/kg 160,000 1,300 660,000 1,300 220,000 1,300
ug/kg ND 48 ND 48 ND 48
ug/kg ND 130 580 130 190 130
ug/kg 870 92 9,100 92 1,900 92
ug/kg 3,300 600 33,000 600 1,100 600
S2-NW S2-SE S3-BP
Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting
Units tration Limit tration Eimit tration Limit
ug/kg 880,000 6,400 330,000 1,300 1,300,000 1,300
ug/kg ND 240 ND 48 3,200 48
ug/kg ND 660 390 130 39,000 130
ug/kg 17,000 460 1,800 g2 14,000 92
ug/kg 55,000 3,000 3,600 600 78,000 600

Concentrations reported as ND were not detected at or above the reporting 1imit.



Method and
Constituent:

DHS Method:

Total Petrolieum Hydro-
carbons as Gasoline
EPA Method 8020 for:
Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene

Xylenes

QC Summary:

% Recovery: 66
% RPD: 8.1

e

Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

L0G NUMBER: 1768
DATE SAMPLED: 02/05/92
DATE RECEIVED: 02/06/92
DATE EXTRACTED: 02/06/92
DATE ANALYZED: 02/11/92
DATE REPORTED: 02/13/92
PAGE: Three
Sample Type: Soil
S-P Method Blank
Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting
Units tration Limit tration Limit
ug/kg 720 500 ND 500
ug/kg ND 5.0 ND 5.0
ug/kg ND 6.6 5.3 5.0
ug/kg ND 5.0 ND 5.0
ug/kg ND 30 ND 15

Concentrations reported as ND were not detected at or above the reporting Timit.
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Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc.
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LOG NUMBER: 1768

DATE SAMPLED: 02/05/92
DATE RECEIVED: 02/06/92
DATE EXTRACTED: 02/10/92
DATE ANALYZED: 02/13/92
DATE REPORTED:  02/13/92

PAGE: Four
Sample Type: Soil
S3-BP Method Blank
Method and Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting
Constituent: Units tration Limit tration Limit
Standard Method 5520
Hydrocarbons:
0il and Grease ug/kg 54,000 50,000 ND 50,000

0C Summary:

% Recovery: 62
% RPD: 7.4

Concentrations reported as ND were not detected at or above the reporting 1imit.



Method and
Constituent

EPA Method 8010:

Benzyl Chloride

Bis (2-Chloroethoxy)
Methane

Bis (2-Chloroisopropyl)
Ether

Bromobenzene

Bromod ichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachloride
thloracetaldehyde
Chloral
Chleorobenzene
Chloroethane
Chloroform
1-Chlorohexane

2-Chloreethyl Vinyl
Ether

]
fikian

LOG NUMBER:
DATE SAMPLED:
DATE RECEIVED:
DATE EXTRACTED: 02/07/92
DATE ANALYZED:
DATE REPORTED:

PAGE:

Sample Type:

Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

o

1768
02,/05/92
02/06/92

02/08/92

02/13/92
Five

Soil

Units tration

ug/kg
ug/kg

ug/kg

ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg

S3-BP
Concen-
Limit
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50
ND 50

Method Biank
Reporting Concen- Reporting

iration Limit

ND
ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

50
50

50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Concentrations reported as ND were not detected at or above the reporting 1imit.



Method and
Constituent

L0G NUMBER:
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I
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DATE SAMPLED:
DATE RECEIVED:

DATE EXTRACTED:

DATE ANALYZED:
DATE REPORTED:

PAGE:

Sample Type:

Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

s

1768
02/05/92
02/06/92
02/07/92
02/08/92
02/13/92
Six

Soil

Units

EPA Method 8010 (Continued):

Chloromethane

Chloromethyl Methyl Ether

Chlorotoluene
Dibromechloromethane
Dibromomethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Dichlorodifiuoromethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethylene

Trans-1,2-Dichlore-
ethylene

Dichloromethane
1,2-Dichloropropane
1,3-Dichloropropylene

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloro-
ethane

ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg

ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg

Method Blank

Concen-

tration

ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND

Reporting Concen- Reporting

{imit tration Limit

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50

Concentrations reported as ND were not detected at or above the reporting 1imit.



Method and
Constituent

L0OG NUMBER:
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DATE SAMPLED:
DATE RECEIVED:

DATE EXTRACTED:

DATE ANALYZED:
DATE REPORTED:

PAGE :

Sample Type:

Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

1768
02/05/92
02/06/92
02/07/92
02/08/92
02/13/92
Seven

Soil

Units

EPA Method 8010 {Continued):

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloro-
ethane

Tetrachloroethylene
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethylene

Trichlorofluoro-
methane

Trichioropropane
Vinyl Chloride

QC Summary:
% Recovery: 106
% RPD: 25

ug/kg

ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg

ug/kg
ug/kg

S3-8BP Method Blank
Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting
tration Limit tration Limit

ND 50 ND 50
ND 50 ND 50
ND 50 ND 50
ND 50 ND 50
ND 120 ND 120
ND 50 ND 50
ND 50 ND 50
ND 50 ND 50

Concentrations reported as ND were not detected at or above the reporting limit.



Method and
Constituent:

EPA Method 7130:
Cadmium

EPA Method 7190:
Chromium

EPA Method 7420:
Lead

EPA Method 7520:
Nickel

EPA Method 7950:
Zinc

[ ]

]
m
it

= Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

LO6 NUMBER: 1768
DATE SAMPLED: 02/05/92
DATE RECEIVED: 02/06/92
DATE EXTRACTED: 02/11/92
DATE ANALYZED: 02/11/92 and 02/12/92
DATE REPORTED:  02/13/92
PAGE: Eight
Sample Type: Soil
S3-BP Method Blank QC_Summary
Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting % %
Units tration Limit tration Limit Recovery RPD
ug/kg ND 250 ND 250 82 *k
ug/kg 35,000 1,200 ND 1,200 117 0.7
ug/kg 10,000 2,500 ND 2,500 75% 9.5
ug/kg 46,000 7,500 ND 7,500 112 2.4
ug/kg 57,000 1,200 ND 1,200 75 1.0

Concentrations reported as ND were not detected at or above the reporting 1imit.

* The Recovery is for the Laboratory Control Sample, due io interference in the spiked sampie.

** The RPD is not reportable since the sample prepared in duplicate was not detectable.

s> o

Louis W. DuPuis

W

Quality Assurance/Quality Control Manager



2021 WHIPPLE ROAD
UNION CITY, CA 94587
(415)129-8088
(B00)523-8068
FAX(415)429-8089

TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING
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ENGINEERING

{415)429--8088
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TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING
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PRODUCT LINES

SIBEWALK

LIMIT IF EXCAVATION
DURING TANK REWOVAL

ASHLAND AVE

FORMER LECATION
390 GALLON TANK

EXCAVATED SOIL
STOCKPILE

LEGENTD

X NAME AND LOCATION TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING

SI-NV (OF SOIL SAMPLE ﬁ
SITE PLAN

-
oot

ﬂ JATE era1/5e

16037 EAST 14 TH AVE FIGIRE !

SNE IR FEET FILE & -1

SAN LEANDRD, CA 94578 [pam i [

CHECKED BY LI




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATBEEEOFI';':DICLE g;; EMERGENCY SERVICES FORLOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY: . . -
Mves X )'Q REPORT BEEN Clves [X] N0 THEREBY CERTIFY THAT + HAVE (SSTRIBUTED THIS mr-‘oaumomcconomsmms
DISTRIBUTION SHOWN ON THE INSTRUCTION SHEET ON THE BACK PAGE OF THIS FORM. -
REPORT DATE CASE# oL o e
o 2u| n|4ol o 2 SIGHD T , ‘ - RTe
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE s%
= Marc Zomorody {510) 429-8088 2 77-—~——,
2 | REPRESENTING E] EROPERATOR D REGIONAL BOARD COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME N
o
5 | [ ocatasency [] o™ Tank Protect Engineering of Northern Californid
= | ADDRESS
2821 whipple Qoad Unicon Citx, Ca 94587
gl STATE e
w NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
)
2% : "a,,DUNKNOWN Mary Petsas {510) 276-2828
& | ADDRESS
w
u 16518 Toledo Street San Leandro, ca 94578
STREET ey STATE 7P
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE} OPERATOR PHONE
& A ( )
g ADDRESS
S 16035 East 14th Leandro, Alameda 94578
w < oy counTY zp
5 | cross sTREET
g | FOCAL AGENCY 1 AGENGY NAME CONTAS N BTIoE
£x Alameda County Health Care Services
£ Agency ott Seery (415 } 271-4320
ﬁ% REGIONAL BOARD % PHONE
a. < .
E CRWQCR - S,F. Bay Region ( }
@ | O ) NAME QUANTITY LOST {GALLONS)
o .
2%  Petroleum hydrocarbons - see below A (] uncvown
25 @ Ny
=
@ § ] unxnown
& | DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED [C] WYENTORYCONTROL || SUBSURFA ITORING [ | NUISANGE CONDITIONS
ul
21042 0d 40942 v (] TankTEST TANK REMOVAL ] omHen
= | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ANMTEAT APPLY)
oL
z d d o 4 ] unknown (] REMOVE CONTENTS [X ] CLOSE TANK & RE (] RePAIR PIPING
w
é HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ? {1 REPAIR TANK [ ] ctose TANK & FILL [} erancE PROCEDURE
o
g| [ ves{]no Fyesoate o d [ ImepacETank [ ] oTHER —
-, | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE)
§§ [] ankieak (X unNKNowN [T ovesrL [ 1 RUPTUREFAILURE ] sput
<L
¢ [ pieinG LEAK [} omeER [} corrosioN [] unknown [7] otHer
4 ! CHECK ONEONLY
SFE UNDETERMINED | | SOLONMY [ | GROUNDWATER [ | DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE AGTUALLY B AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
%5 NG ACTION TAKEN [} PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [ ] POLLUTION CHARAGTERIZATION
%5 ] LEAKBEINGCONFIRMED [ | PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT LINDERWAY [] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
© I:} REMEDIATION PLAN I:' CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) D CLEANUP UNDERWAY AN
CHECK A I ACTION(S) [7] excavates piseost €Dy [T] REMOVE EREE FRODUCT (FP) [] ENHANGED BIO DEGRADATION (iTy-
gé M capsiECD) [ ] Excavates TREATED) {1 PUMP& TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT) [ ] REPLACE SUPPLY {RS)
E'Q [} CONTANMENT BARRIER {CE) [] NOACTION REQUIRED (NA) [T] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) [] venrsow s
(] vACUUM EXTRACT (VE) (] omeRon
g
= ] .
g Two 1,000 - gallon gasoline and one 550 - gallon waste oil, underground,
2 storage tanks were removed.

HSC 05 {8790}
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INSTRUCTTONS
EMERG; .Y

Tndicate wheiler emergency response persommcl and aguipment were involved
at any time. 'f so, a Hazardous Material Insident Report should be filed
with the State Office of Emergency Services (ONS) at 2800 Meadewyview Road,
Sacramento, CA 95832, Copies of the GFES report. form may be obtsined ab
your local undsrground stovage tank permitting agency. Indicate whether
the OES report has been filed as of the date of this report.

LOCAL_AGENCY ONLY

"o aveid duplicate polification pursuant to lleath and Safety code Saction
25180.%, a government employee should sign and dabe the form in this block.
A signature here doos not mean that the leak ha- been determined Lo pose a
significant threat to human health or salety. oily that nobtification
procedures have besn followsd if reguired.

REPORTED BY
Entes yoor nawe, telephons number, and address. Indicate which party you
represent, and provide company or agency name

RESPONSTRLE PARTY -
Enter name, telephons number, contact persen, and address of the parby

rosponsible for the leak, The vesponmsible parbty would normaliy be the tank
owner.

SITE LOCATION
Enter information reparding the tank facility, At a minimum, you must
provide the facility name and full address.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES
Enter names of the local agency and Regional Waber Quality Control Board
involved,

SUBSTANCES INVOLVED .
Enter the name and quantipy lost of the hazardous substance involved. Room
is provided for informabipim on two substances if appropriate, I£ more than
two substances leaked, libkt the two of most concern for cleanup,

DISCOVERY /ABATEMENT
Provide information regarding the discovery and abatement of the leak.

SOURCE/CAUSE

Indicate scurce(s) of leak. Check box(es) indicating cause of leak.

CASE TYP:

Indicate the case Lype cabtegory for this leak. Check one box only. Case
type is based on the wosL sensitive resource affecled. For example, 1f
both soil and ground water have been affeclLed, case type will be “"Guound
Water". Tndicate "Drinking Water" only if one or more municipal ox
domestic water wells have actually been aflfected. A "Ground Water
designation does not imply that the affected water cannot be, or is not,
used for drinking water, but ounly thab water wells have not yet been
affectad, It is understood that case type may change upon further
nvestipgat Lo

CURRENT STATUS

Indicate the category which best describes the current status of the case.
Chieck cne box only. The response should be relative to the case type., For
example, 1f coee Lype is “"Ground Waber™, then "Curreni Shkatws" should refer
to the sLabug of the ground water invesbaigabion or cleanup, as opposed to
that of su:l. Descriphions of ophions follow:

Ho Actaion Takon - Mo action has beon Laken by responsible party beyond
imrtial ropart of loak,

Leak Being Confirmed - Leak suspected at site, but has not been confirmed,
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted - woerkplan/proposal
requested of/submitted by respomsible party Lo determine whelher ground
water has been, or will be, impacted as a result of the ralease,
Preliminary Site Assessment Underway -~ implementation of workplan.
Pollubion Characterization - responsible party 1s in the process of fully
defining the extent of contamination in soil and ground water and assessing
impacts on surface and/or ground water,

Remediation Plan - remediation plan submitted evaluating long fiorm
remediation options. Proposal and implementation schedule for appropriate
remediation options also submibted,

Cleanup Underway - implementation of remediation plan.

Post Cleanup Monitoring in Progress - perlodic ground wabter or other
monitoring at site, as necessary, to verify and/cr cvaluate effectiveness
of remedial activities.

Case Closed — regional board and local agency in concurrence that no
further work is necessary at Lthe site.

IMPORTANT: THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL
STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING TEE
OFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

REMEDTAL ACEION
Indicate which action have been used to cleanup or remediate the leak.
Descriptions of options follow:

Cap Site - install horizental impermeable layer to reduce rainfall
infiltration.

Containment Barrier - install vertical dike to bloeck horizontal movement of
contaminant.

Excavate and Dispose - remove conbaminated soil and dispose in approved
sibe.

Excavate and Trealt - remove contaminated soil and treat (includes spreading
or land fanming).

Remove Fres Produckt - remove floating product from water tahble.

Pump and Treat Groundwater — generally employed to remove disssclved
contaminants.

Enhanced Biodegradation - use of any svailable teclmology o promote
bacterial decomposition of contaminauts.

Replace Supply - provide alternative wabor supply to affected parbies.
Treatment at Hockup - install wabter treabment devices abt each dwelling or
other place of use.

Vacuum Extract — use pumps or blowers to draw aly through seil.

Vent Soil - bore holes in soil to allow volatilization of contaminants.
No.Action Required - ipcident is minor, requiring no remedial action.

COMMENES - Use this space to elaborate on any aspects of the incident.
SIGNATURE - Sign the form in the space provided.

DISTRIBUTION

If the form is comploted by the tenk owner or his agent, retain the last copy
and forward the remaining copies inbast to your loeal tank permitting agency
for distribution.

1. Original - Local Tank Permitting Agency

2. Bhate Water Resources Control Board, Divisioun of Clean Water Programs,
Underground Storage Tank FProgram, P.0, Box 944212, Sacramenbio, CA 94244-
2120 -

Repional Water Quality Control Board

Local Health Officer end County Board of Supervisors or their designes to
receive Proposition 65 notifications.

5. Owner/responsible party.

B )
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-+ TANK

Haaathh
NG DATE: _2/21/92 PROJECT NO.: 218 A

TO: Alameda County Bealth Care FROM: Marc ZYomorodi
Services Agency
Attn: Scott Seery

WE ARE SENDING YOU O ATTACHED [1UNDER SEPARATE COVER
VIA Fax THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

O 1ETTER(S) 01 PROPOSAL(S) O TABLE(S) O FIGURE(S)
DO SPECIFICATION(S) O CHANGE ORDER{S) [IREPORT(S)

El _Laboratory analytical Results

[ COPIES DATED DESCRIPTION

13 pages {Incll, cover page) | Lab Analytical Results for tank removal project located

at E. 14th Street, San Leandro, CA

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED FOR:

B YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT 0O YOUR FILES

B YOUR REQUEST 0 APPROVED AS SUBMITTED
0 YOUR APPROVAL 0O APPROVED AS NOTED

]

REMARKS: Please contact me when you receive these resulis so we discuss futmre
steps to notify the ownar and continmme the project.
Phone # (510) 42%-8088

co—B2 SIGNATURE%W




“Trace Analysis Laboratory, inc,
3423 |nvestmeni Boulevard, #8 » Hayward, California 94545
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Telaphone (§10) 783-6880
Facaimite (570} 783-1512
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February 13, 1992

Mr. Marc Zomorodi

Tank Protect Engineering

2821 Whipple Road

Union City, California 94587

Dear ¥r, Zomoradi: !
Trace Analysis Laboratory received ten soil samples on February 8§,
1992 for your Project No. 218A-020692, 16035 East 14th Sireet, San
teandro, CA {our custody log numbar 1768).
. : l X

These samples were composited and.analyzed according tol yogr chain of
custody. Our analytical report and the completed chain of custody
form are enclosed for your review,

Trace Analysis Laboratory is certjfied under the California Enviren-
mental Laboratory Accreditation Program. Our certificalios number
s 1199. f

If you should have any guestians v require agditional tnfgrmat fon,
please call me.

Sincerely yours,

Project Specialist

Enclosures

H
1
i
¢ |

Feunding Member of the Assogiation of Californls Testing Labo Lm
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-Trace Analysis Laboratary, Inc l T::;;mgg Eﬁ% ;333:?;?2
3423 invesiment Boulevarg, #8 Hayward Caliornia 84548
M 3

s e

==ZEF 106 1768 4
EE2E; a DATE%ED 02/05/92
= === ‘ DATE RECEIVED: 02/p6/%2

DATE EXTRACTED: 02/R7/92
DATE LYZED: 02/12/%92
DATE REPORTED:  02/13/%2

CUSTOMER: Tank Protect Engineering

REQUESTER: Marc Zomorodi

P
PROJECT : No. 218A-D20682, 16035 East lhth Street, San Leandro, CA
. o0il

JSL-% _ __Methad Blank. _
Method and - Concen- porting Concen- Reporiing
Constituent: Units tratign | Limit = fration L
DHS Method: i
Total Patrolcum Hydro- ;
carbons as Diesel wd/kg 950,000 i 8,000 ND F,DGO

i I

0C Summary: ..
% Recovery: 103*
% RPD: 24

| ,
Concentrations reportad as ND were not detécted at or above the repérting Timit.
Sample, $3-BP contains compounds eluting eqrlier than the diesell standard.

The Kecovery is for the Laboratery Control Sample, due to the hiLh toncentration
in the spiked sample,

|
]
Founding Member of the As#aciet:bn of Galifornia Testing La:#watqries



Method and
Constifuent:

BHS Method:

Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Gasaline

EPA Method 8020 for:
Benzene

Taluene
fthylbenzene
Xylenes

Method and
Constituent:

DHS Method:

Total Petroieum Hydro-
carbons as Gusoline
EPA Methed B020 for:
Benzene

Taluene

£thyibenzens

Xylenes

ug/kg

ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/Kg
ug/kg

ug/kg

ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg

Composite pf S1-1,

160,000

NO
iy
B70
3,300

= 5236 _53-BP
Concen- Reporting Concen- orting Concert-
tration [ Limit . trstien it

880,000

ND
ND

17,000 !

§5,000

|

|

ni
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F-— ]
'E{ééa Teace Analysis Labaratory, Inc.

. LOG NUMBER: 17 _
| DATE SAMPLED:  02/05/92
| DATC HECEIVED:  02/06/92

DATE BXTRACTED: 02/D6/92

DATE yzen: 02 1/ ra

DATE REPORTED:  02/13/%2

PAGE : Two
| Sofl_.

§1- $1-SE

porting Concen- Reportfing Concen- Reporting
| Lim tration . Limit  iration _ Limil .
1,300 660,000 1,300 220,000 1,300
48 N | a8 N 48
[ 130 530 139 190 130
b 9,100 at 1,900 92
;800 33,000 606 1,100 500

6,400

240
660
480
3,000

tration
1

|

330,000 ﬂ,300 1,300,000

ND 3] 3,200
390 13p 19,600
1,800 o2 14,000
3,600 600 78,000

Cencentrations reported as ND were not deﬂgcted at or above the reﬁorting Yimit.

Reporting
—Linit

1,300

43
130
92
600
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LOG NUMBER: 17 ‘
| DATE SAMPLED: 02/p5/92
! DATE RECEIVED: 02/ 6/92
DATE EXTRACTED: 02/p6/92
DATE ANALYZED: 02/01/92
DATE REPORTED: 02 3/?2

PAGE: Three |
S : i
B-P ] Method 8Tank|
Method and Concen- Rpporiing Concen- Reportiing
Constituent: Upits tration .jLimit . Lration .
GHS Methﬂd: E 1
Total Petroleum Hydro- !
carbons as Gasol ine ug/kKg 720 . 500 ND 500
EPA Method 8020 for: [
Benzene ug/kg NG ' 5.0 NO 5.0
Totuene ug/Kg ND 1 5.8 5.3 540
Ethylbenzene ug/kg ND} - 5.0 ND 5.0
Xylenes ug/kg  ND . 30 ND 15
i
I t
OC Summary:
% Recovery: &6
% RPD: 9.1

Concentrations reported as ND were not detécted at or above the &epbrting Timit,

i



Method and
Constityent.:

Standard Method 5520
Hydrocarbons:

241 and Grease

OC_Summary:
% Recovery: 62
% RPD: 7.4

Concentrations reported

]
-:.

LOG NUMBER:
DATE SAMPLED:

- DATE RECEIVED:
. DATE EXTRACTED:
DATE YZED:

! DATE REPCRTED:

| pAgE:

1
1

|_sample Tvpe:

34],8 (%3] FEB 21 *92 1zZ:95

3
=£‘ Trace Analysls Laboratory, inc.

]
17
02/95/92
02/05/92
02/%0/92
02/13/92
c2/h3/92
Fo

Sgi}

S3-BP

Concen-
Unjts tratign

ug/kg 54,000

|
as ND were not detdcted at or above the

!

F0,0GO ND

Methog Blapki
porting Concen- Reporting
4Aamit  fration ,.Jpﬂﬁﬂt__

H

|

Sl,OQO

reporting timit,




LOG MUMBER: 176% '
DATE SAMPLED:  02/85/92

. DATE RECEIVED: 02/06/92
BATE EXTRACTED: 02/97/92
DATE ANALYZED: 02/08/92
DATE REPORTED: 02/}13/92
PAGE: Five
Sample Tvpes Sl |
:BP Hethod | .
Method and Concen- |Reporting Concen- porting
EPA Method 8010: { |
Benzy! Chloride ug/kg MO | O ND 5
Bis {2-Chloroethoxy) ug/kg ND . 50 ND 5p
Methane .
Bis (2-Chloroisopropyl) ug/kg M | S0 ND 50
Ether ;
EBromobenzene ug/kg N | 5D ND 50
Bromedichloromethane ug/kg ND | 50 ND 50
Bromoform ug/kg N | S0 ND 50
Bromomethane ug/kg ND | 50 ND 50
Carbon Tatrachloride ug/kg MDD | 80 ND 50
Ehloracetaldehyde ug/kg W ! 80 ND $0
Chloral ug/kg KD 3 0 Np $0
Chlorobenzene ug/kg ) i 50 ND 50
Chioroethane ug/kq ND f 50 ND
Chigroform ug/kg 8D | 50 ND 50
1-Chiorohexans wg/kg RO | 50 ND 50
, :
2-Chloroethyl Yiny) ug/kg WD | 50 ND ko
Ether
Concentrations reported as ND were no% de;ected at or above the reporting 1imit.
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"g éig T%Awmubormry,hm.

i LO6 NUMBER: 17

| DATE SAMPLED:  02/45/92

i DATE RECEIVED: 02/ 5/32
DATE TED: 02/07/92
DATE ANALYZED: 02/68/92
BATE REPORTED:  02/13/92

PAGE : Sixl '
} Sample Type:
]
$3-8p ! Moth

Method and Concen- Reporting Concen
Constiteent Units tration ifLimilﬁ_ Iration
EPA Method 8010 (Continued): ! [
Chioromethane ug/kg ND ! 50 ND i 50!
Chloromethyl Methyl Ether ug/kg MO | B N | s
Chiorofciyene ug/kg ND f 50 ND { S0,
Dibromochloromethane ug/kg ND | B0 ND [ 50;
B ibromomethane ug/kg ND r 50 ND 5@
1,2-Dichlorpbenzene ug/kg N S0 ND 50
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/kg ND f 50 ND 59
1,4-Dichiorobenzene wg/ka NP | B0 ) } 50
Dichlorodifiucromethane  ug/kg N | 5o ND {50
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/kg  ND 50 W | sg
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/kg ND 50 ND ’ 50
1,1-Bichioroethyiene ug/kg  ND 50 ND | 50
Trans-1,2-Dichloro- ug/kg ND 50 ND 59
ethylene
Dichloramethane ug/kg  ND 50 ND %
1,2-Dichloropropane Ua/kg ND 50 ND 5¢
1,3-Dickloropropytens ug/kg Nb ! ED ND ! Ed
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloro- tg/kg N | 50 ND 50
ethane
Concentrations reported as ND were not det#cteé at ar above the Vepbrting Timit.



Methaod and

!

. LOG NUMBER:
DATE SAMPLED:
DATE RECEIVED:
DATE EXTRACTED:
DATE ANALYZED:
DATE REPORTED:

PAGE:

Sample Type:

EPA Method 8010 (Continued);

1,1,1,2-Tetrachioro-
ethane

Tetrachloroethylang
i,1,1-Trichioroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethans
Trichloroethylene

Trichiorefiucro-
methane

Trichloropropane
Vinyl thioride

Q¢ Summarv:
% Recovery: 1066
% RPD: 25

ug/kg

ug/kyg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/ky
ug/kg

ug/kg
ug/kg

53-

. Concen- jfpor?ing
Unils iration ;

ND

ND
N
ND
N
ND

ND
ND

50 ND
50 ND
80 ND
50 Np
120 ND
50 ND
5 ND
50 ND

l
Concen: Rebarting

Concentrations reported as ND were not deteLted at or above the ﬁeporting Timit.

!

RIS B R
e AN PROTECT
- TANE PRGTECT ™ Lyle T. Travi
: EIlGlII!!RIIl y(l:?v;ngﬁr‘gesr
Tank Protect Engineering
of Northem Calfornia
Enwmnnmra{.uanagsmsnt

Specializing in Underground Tank

& Removaj ¢ Inswilaton ¢ S

2821 Whipple R4,
Urnion City, A 84587
Engr. Contr, L, No. 575837

| & Water Clean Up

(415} 429.8088
(800} 523-8088
FAX: (415} 429-8059
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i =T 1‘n§oe Analysia Laboratory, Inc

' L0G NUMBER: 1768
'DATE SAMPLED:  02/45/92
_ DATE RECEIVED:  02/06/

DATE EXTRACTED: oz/} /
| DATE ANALYZED:  02/11/92 and 02/12/92

el

| DATE REPORTED:  02/13/92
aPA&E Eight |
Sagple Type: Soi]l |
- + E _,.ﬂm-—
Method and Concenf Raport tancen- Rep riing % %
Const itgent: linits . Recovery _RPD
EPA Method 7130: i
Cadmium ugy/xg ND ND 25¢ 82 b
EPA Method 7180: i
Chyomium ug/kg 35,000 ?1,200 ND 1,209 117 8.7
EPA Method 7420: | |
* i
Lead ug/kg 10,000 12,500 ND 500 75% 9.5
l
EPA Method 7520:
Nickel wg/kg 46,000 i7,soo ND ,50D 112 2.4
EPA Method 7950: E
Zine ug/kg 57,000 |1,200 ND ,200 7% 1.0

i
Concentrations reported as ND wers not detekted at or above the epdrting Timit.

rerice in the spiked sample.
was not detectable.

* The Recovery is for the Laboratory Controi Eample, due to interf
& The RPD is not reportable since the sample breparad in duplicate

|

* S [ A
I Laui DuPuis [

4

Qual ity Assurance/ﬂr ality Control Manager




TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING
2L VUIFPLE ROAD

CITV. Ci 94587

{115)429-0068
(000)523-0008
FAX(615)429-0009
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w
| z LINIT IF EXCAVATION
' % IURING TANK REMVAL
l fos
- FORMER LOCATION (8 7 —=FIRMER
| 5y GALLON TANK 21000 GALLIN TANKS
EXCAVATED SHL
[ STICKPILE
LEGEND
R
£ NANE AND LOCATIN TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING
S F ST SAMPLE é
& SITE PLAN
L 1 —
1095 EAST 14 T AVE [V -
R SAN LEANIRD, CA 94578 it ¥ 857
CHEDKER BY [&j




